Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17045684 002 Seite 2 von 29
Page 2 of 29
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Technical Specification  Value
Kind of Equipment: ThinkPad Stack Wireless Router
Type Designation: R123
FCC ID: A5MR123
IC: 5903G-R123
Type of Equipment: Class B digital equipment
Equiupment Class: NII
Wireless Technology: Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency Range:
U-NII-1 Band: 5180-5240 MHz
U-NII-3 Band: 5745-5825 MHz
Channel Number:
U-NII-1 Band:
4 channels for 20MHz bandwidth
2 channels for 40MHz bandwidth
1 channel for 80MHz bandwidth
U-NII-3 Band:
5 channels for 20MHz bandwidth
2 channels for 40MHz bandwidth
1 channel for 80MHz bandwidth
Channel Separation: 20MHz, 40MHz
Type of Modulation: OFDM for Wi-Fi 802.11a/n/ac
Operating Voltage: DC 5.2V via marketed AC/DC adapter
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17045684 002 Seite 8 von 29
Page 8 of 29
Operating Temperature Range: -5℃ to 40℃
Antenna Type: PIFA Antenna for WiFi
Smart Antenna Systems: Not Applicable
Number of Antenna: 1 for Wi-Fi
Antenna Gain: Max. 1.35 dBi for Wi-Fi Antenna
Table 3: Marketed AC/DC adapter
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
AC/DC adapter
Lite-On
Technology
Corporation
PA-110-17IN 45N0530
Input: AC 100-240V,
50/60Hz, 0.3A MAX.
Output: DC 5.2V, 2A
Table 4: List of Radio Frequency Channel, Wi-Fi 802 .11 a/n 20MHz bandwidth
U-NII-1 Band
RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz)
36 5180.00 40 5200.00 44 5220.00
48 5240.00 -- -- -- --
U-NII-3 Band
RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz)
149 5745.00 153 5765.00 157 5785.00
161 5805.00 165 5825.00 -- --
Table 5: List of Radio Frequency Channel, Wi-Fi 802 .11 a/n 40MHz bandwidth
U-NII-1 Band
RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz)
38 5190.00 46 5230.00 -- --
U-NII-3 Band
RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz)
151 5755.00 159 5795.00 -- --
Table 6: List of Radio Frequency Channel, Wi-Fi 802 .11 ac 80MHz bandwidth